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Exhibit A
Special Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

DeMustchine v. RAHI Real Estate Holdings, LLC, 
Case No. 12-02065 Page 1 of 1  4/4/2013

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL DESCRIPTION

Chadbourne & Parke LLP
Attn Howard Seife & David M LeMay & 
Robert J Gayda & Marc B Roitman

hseife@chadbourne.com; 
dlemay@chadbourne.com; 
rgayda@chadbourne.com; 
mroitman@chadbourne.com Counsel to the Examiner, Arthur J Gonzalez

Citibank NA Attn Bobbie Theivakumaran bobbie.theivakumaran@citi.com
Secured lender under the Mortgage Servicing 
Rights Facility

Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Sean A O Neal and Thomas J Moloney
maofiling@cgsh.com; tmoloney@cgsh.com; 
soneal@cgsh.com;

Special Counsel to Wilmington Trust National 
Association as Indenture Trustee for Various 
Series of Unsecured Notes

Clifford Chance US LLP Jennifer C DeMarco & Adam Lesman
jennifer.demarco@cliffordchance.com; 
adam.lesman@cliffordchance.com Counsel to Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC

Fannie Mae Attn Peter McGonigle peter_mcgonigle@fanniemae.com Prepetition Lender - Fannie EAF

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP James S Carr & Eric R Wilson kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com

Counsel to UMB Bank N.A. as Successor 
Indenture Trustee to the Debtors' Prepetition 
Junior Secured Notes

Kirkland & Ellis Richard M Cieri richard.cieri@kirkland.com
Counsel to the Equity Security Holders (Ally 
Financial and Ally Bank)

Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Attn Ray C Schrock & Stephen E 
Hessler

ray.schrock@kirkland.com; 
richard.cieri@kirkland.com; 
stephen.hessler@kirkland.com; 
projectrodeo@kirkland.com; 
William.b.Solomon@ally.com; 
Timothy.Devine@ally.com; 
john.bellaver@ally.com Counsel to the Ally Financial Inc. & Ally Bank

Kramer Levin Naftallis & Frankel LLP

Kenneth H Eckstein, Thomas Moers 
Mayer & Douglas H Mannal & Jeffrey 
Trachtman

keckstein@kramerlevin.com; 
tmayer@kramerlevin.com; 
dmannal@kramerlevin.com; 
jtrachtman@kramerlevin.com; 
pbentley@kramerlevin.com; 
dmannal@kramerlevin.com; 
szide@kramerlevin.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors

Loeb & Loeb LLP
Walter H Curchack, Vadim J 
Rubinstein & Debra W Minoff

wcurchack@loeb.com; vrubinstein@loeb.com; 
dminoff@loeb.com

Counsel to Wilmington Trust NA, as Indenture 
Trustee

Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Gerard Uzzi guzzi@milbank.com
Co-Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of Junior Secured 
Noteholders

Morrison & Foerster LLP Attn Tammy Hamzehpour

Tammy.Hamzehpour@gmacrescap.com; 
Jill.horner@gmacrescap.com; 
Colette.wahl@gmacrescap.com; 
Deanna.horst@gmacrescap.com; 
William.thompson@gmacrescap.com; 
William.tyson@gmacrescap.com; 
Eileen.oles@gmacrescap.com; 
Lauren.delehey@gmacrescap.com; 
Julie.busch@gmacrescap.com; Residential Capital LLC

Office of the NY State Attorney General Nancy Lord & Enid M Stuart enid.stuart@OAG.State.NY.US Office of the New York Attorney General
Office of the US Attorney for the Southern District of 
NY United States Attorney Preet Bharara joseph.cordaro@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Attorney for the 
Southern District of New York

Securities & Exchange Commission Secretary of the Treasury secbankruptcy@sec.gov
Securities and Exchange Commission - 
Headquarters

Securities & Exchange Commission NY Regional 
Office George S Canellos Regional Director

secbankruptcy@sec.gov;newyork@sec.gov; 
bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov

Securities and Exchange Commission - New York 
Regional Office

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP Jonathan H. Hofer
jhofer@skadden.com;nikolay.kodes@skadden.
com

Counsel to the administrative agent for the 
Debtors’ proposed providers of debtor in 
possession financing

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP Ken Ziman ken.ziman@skadden.com Counsel to Barclays Bank PLC

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP Sarah M Ward sarah.ward@skadden.com

Counsel to the administrative agent for the 
Debtors’ proposed providers of debtor in 
possession financing

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP Suzanne D T Lovett suzanne.lovett@skadden.com Counsel to Barclays Bank PLC

U.S. Department of Justice
US Attorney General, Eric H. Holder, 
Jr. AskDOJ@usdoj.gov Office of the United States Attorney General

United States Attorney's Office for the Southern 
District of New York civil Division Attn Joseph Cordaro joseph.cordaro@usdoj.gov Counsel to the United State of America

US Trustee for the Southern District of NY
Tracy Hope Davis, Linda A. Riffkin and 
Brian S. Masumoto

Tracy.Davis2@usdoj.gov; 
Linda.Riffkin@usdoj.gov; 
Brian.Masumoto@usdoj.gov

Office of the United States Trustee for the 
Southern District of New York
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Exhibit B
Served via Electronic Mail

DeMustchine v. RAHI Real Estate Holdings, LLC, 
Case No. 12-02065 Page 1 of 1  4/4/2013

NAME NOTICE NAME EMAIL DESCRIPTION
Bruce DeMustchine c/o Law Office of Thomas Mason attytmason@gmail.com Counsel for Bruce DeMustchine

Silverman Acampora LLP Ronald J. Friedman & Justin S. Krell
RFriedman@SilvermanAcampora.com; 
JKrell@SilvermanAcampora.com

Special Borrowers’ Counsel to the Official
Committee of Unsecured Creditors
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Exhibit D
Served via First Class Mail

DeMustchine v. RAHI Real Estate Holdings, LLC, 
Case No. 12-02065 Page 1 of 1  4/4/2013

NAME NOTICE NAME ADDRESS1 CITY ST ZIP DESCRIPTION
Bruce DeMustchine 6 Vernon Street Newburyport MA 01950- Adversary Plaintiff
Bruce DeMustchine c/o Law Office of Thomas Mason 15 New England Executive Park Burlington MA 01803- Counsel for Bruce DeMustchine

Silverman Acampora LLP Ronald J. Friedman & Justin S. Krell 100 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300 Jericho NY 11753
Special Borrowers’ Counsel to the Official
Committee of Unsecured Creditors
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